
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the Provincial Offences Act and the rules
for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the
attached Items of Schedule 50 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations there-
under is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on the 30th day of July 2019

DATED AT TORONTO this 30th day of July 2019

^/^t^k^n^..
.iso Maisonneuve, Chief Justice

Ontario Court of Justice



Ontario Court of Justice
Last Updated: July 30, 2019

SCHEDULE 50

Regulation 596 of Revised Regulations of Ontario, 1990 under the Highway Traffic Act

Item

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Offence

Manufacturer sell substandard seat belt

Manufacturer sell unmarked seat belt

Manufacturer mark substandard seat belt

Sell unmarked seat belt
Improperly mark seat belt
Motorcycle handtebars too high
Motor assisted bicycle handlebars too high
Carry passenger improperly on motorcycle

No footrests for passenger on motorcycle

Passenger improperly seated on motorcycle

Section

9(2)
9(2)
9(3)
9(4)
9(6)
10(1)
10(1)
10(2)
10(2)
10(3)

Set Fine

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00


